FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 •www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/10/2021 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Skyline Rotary to donate funds to the Duluth Fire Department BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: 12/10/2021 INCIDENT TIME: 2:00 p.m. INCIDENT LOCATION: DFD Headquarters

Media Advisory

Skyline Rotary to donate funds to the Duluth Fire Department

December 10, 2021 | 2:00 p.m. | DFD Headquarters

[Duluth, MN] Skyline Rotary will present the Duluth Fire Department with a check from its Rock the Skyline fundraising event from this past October. Members from Skyline Rotary and Duluth Fire Chief Shawn Krizaj will hold a press conference at the Duluth Fire Department Headquarters at 2:00 p.m. to announce the amount, and what the donation will be put towards.

Duluth Fire Stations remain closed to the public. As such, social distancing will be encouraged, and masks will be required at the press event.

###